Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)  OND No. 0654 2027 (avg. 6/20/2005)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	
Tab settings   Tab s	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
S & R Leasing, Inc.	Name: Cinpres Gas Injection Ltd.
46449 Continental DrIve	Internal Address: Units 1-4
Chesterfield, MI 48047	Internal Address: Other 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📭 Yes 🕰	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🚉 Assignment 📮 Merger	
<u> </u>	Street Address: Prosperity Court
Security Agreement	10
Other	
_	City: Middlewich State: UK Zip: CW100GD
	City:State:_OttZip:
Execution Date: September 28, 2004	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/553,807 / 10/269,282 / 09/702,926 / 10/411,738 /	B. Patent No.(s)
10/435,088	6,354,826 / 6,375,892 / 6,579,489 / 6,602,460 / 6,716,387
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed;	40.00
Name: John A. Artz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	_   _
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Aoad	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address.	50-0476
Suite 250	_
- Southfield - MI - 49094	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is type and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
John A. Artz October 8, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

P.04/05

## ASSIGNMENT

S & R Leasing, Inc., a Michigan Corporation [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], having a place of business at 46449 Continental Drive, Chesterfield, Michigan 48047, USA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications and patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,354,826

U.S. Patent No. 6,375,892 B2

U.S. Patent No. 6,579,489

U.S. Patent No. 6,602,460

U.S. Patent No. 6,716,387

Serial No:

09/553,807

Serial No:

10/269,282

Serial No:

09/702,926

Serial No:

10/411,738

Serial No:

10/435,088

## and whereas:

T-08-2004 16:53

Cinpres Gas Injection Ltd. (an English Company)
Units 1-4
Prosperity Court
Middlewich, United Kingdom
CW10 OGD

[hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"]

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said patent applications and patents noted above; and whereas;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and patents for the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, and including all rights for past

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0311 infringements of said patent applications and patents, and all rights for recovery with respect to any infringements of said patent applications and patents, with the rights and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the full term of which said patent applications and patents are granted, including any renewals and/or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said patent applications and patents for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to;

ASSIGNOR:

Its Corporate Officer

**RECORDED: 10/08/2004** 

Printed Name: Ray 10. Thanks

Title: +axma-1

Date: 9-28-04